
Page  1 of 2  

 

Financial Project ID: 431770-5-52-03 Federal Project ID: D418-027-B 
County: Broward State Road No.: 820 
District Document No.: 
Utility Agency/ Owner (UAO): City of Hollywood 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
TO 

UTILITY WORK BY HIGHWAY CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT (LUMP SUM) 
 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT to the Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement (“Agreement”) is made and 
entered into on this   day of   , 2019 by and among the City of Hollywood, 
(“UAO”) located in Broward County, Florida, and the Florida Department of Transportation (“FDOT” or 
“Department”), (collectively “Parties”). 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement (Lump Sum) 

(“UWHCA”) on or about December 20, 2018 (hereinafter “Agreement”) wherein the UAO agreed to pay FDOT, to 
have FDOT contractor perform certain Utility Relocation work for the relocation of UAO’s facilities; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the Agreement to correct the summary of quantities and cost to 

adjust the manhole covers and valve boxes. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein the FDOT and the 
UAO agree as follows: 

 
1. The Summary of Quantities on Exhibit A of Agreement to be replace with the following: 

 
Pay Item No. Item Description Unit Quantity 

425-6 ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 21 
425-5-1 ADJUST MANHOLE COVER EA 11 

 

 
2. The cost of the utility work stated in paragraph number 2 of the original agreement is to be updated has 

follow: 
 

Original Contract Amount $18,760.00 

This Change (Amendment 1) $ 3,472.00 

Total Contract Amount $22,232.00 

 
Except as modified by this amendment, all terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and 
effect. 



Page  2 of 2  

Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement Amendment Number One (Lump Sum) 
 

 
UTILITY: 
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, 

 

 
 

 
 

WITNESSES: 

By:    
JOSH LEVY, MAYOR 

 

 
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK 

 

 
Print Name 

 

 
WITNESS SIGNATURE 

 

 
Print Name 

 

 
DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES APPROVAL 

 
By:     

CINTYA RAMOS, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 
& ADMINISTRATION 

 
Legal Review 

 
By:       
        DOUGLAS GONZALES, CITY ATTORNEY 
 

 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

 
 
 

Stacy Miller, P.E., Director of Transportation Development 
 

 
 
 

Recommended Approval by District Utility Office 
 

By:  (signature)    
 

 
FDOT Legal Review 

 
By:  (signature)    


